CARVING
RALPH LILLICO - SCAS
280  Greenstone pendant $43
281 Matau Pendant (hook) $35
282  Bone brooch - fish shape $30
283  Earrings - (aqua vita) $18
284  Bone Dolphin Pendant $30
285  Bone Earrings $20

CHINA PAINTING
GUEST ARTIST
JILL HANLON - LOWER HUTT PORCELAIN PAINTERS

286  Plate Thrush and chicks $40
287 Rose hips $40
288  Grapes $50
283  Gult and Chick $50
290  Penguin $40
291 Kea $60
292 Chrysanthemums $38

ISOBEL AGNEW - SCAS, APAT, CAAA
FRAMED TILES (ON GLAZE PAINT)

293  Poppies $90
294  Wild Roses $90
295  Cornflowers $90
296  Morning Glories $90
VAL CRONIN - SCAS
297  Framed tile irises $75
298  Plate poppies $50
ELSIE DAVIDSON - SCAS, APAT, CPAA
299  Plate pink roses ‘ $45
300 Plate white roses $27.60
301 Forget me not set $42
302  Pair of coffee mugs (poppies) $48
EILEEN DE JOUX - SCAS, CPAA
303  Bowl penwork $48
304 Plate penwork $45
305 Vase wild roses $45
306  Trinket box (roses) $25
FAYE FIELDES - SCAS, APAT, CPAA
307 Duck shooters $95
308 NZ Floral $95
309 Bush clematis $55
310 Ranunclulus Lyallii $55
MARGARIE HALL - SCAS
311 Oval Plate Briar Rose $50
312 . Round Plate Yellow Roses $40
313  Round Piate Pink Roses ) $40
314  Round Plate Daisies $35
OLIVE TOMBS - SCAS
315  Plate American Beauty Rose $45
316  Piate Silver Eye $36
317  Plate Duck $40
318  Oval Dish Chrysanthemums $45
JEAN VEITCH - SCAS
319  Ginger Jar ) $50
320 Plate Poppy $45
321  Plate Dresden $45
322  Small Bowl $35
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SOUTH CANTERBURY
$500 ART AWARD 1991

This award will be available to participating artists domiciled in South
Canterbury and eligible works will cover, paintings in any medium,
drawings, sculpture, wood carving, leather work, pottery, graphic art and
bone carving

4 Merit Awards - All Categories

D.B. SOUTH ISLAND
BREWERIES LTD

500 PAINTING AWARD 1991
Open to all Artists 4 Merit Awards

Aigantighe Art Gallery

Timaru
From Saturday 2nd November 1991
to Sunday, 17th November 1991

Catalogue $1.00

Those ineligible for Awards are guest artists and previous
winners for the last 3 years. .
Past Winners: 1988 - Kath von Tunzelman & Gypsy Poulston,
1989 - Richard Boulton & Zeta Waldron,
1990 - Austen Deans & John Badcock

JUDGE: Hamish Cameron

Sale of Pictures: Prices of exhibits for sale are marked (in dollars) in the
right-hand column, N.F.S. in that column means NOT FOB \SALE. All
purchases must be made through the Secretary or on inquiry from the
Doorkeepers. A red spot means SOLD.
Notice: All pictures and other exhibits whether sold or not MUST
REMAIN hung or displayed until close of the Exhibition.

All purchases and any unsold items MUST be collected between
3.00-4.00 p.m. on Sunday 17th November 1991.
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PAINTINGS E.M. DEANS .- AS

GUEST ARTIST - LINDSAY CROOKS - OAS 44 Spring Day, Inverary (water colour) $160
1 ‘Carey’s Bay dry dock’ (oil) $690 45 Between Arundel and Peel Forest (water col-
2 ‘Back Beach’ (oil) $870 our} $140
3 ‘Back Beach Yacht Race’ (oil) $650 46 Lake Clearwater (water colour) $150
4 Potato Pickers (w/c and pastel) $300 47 Mountain Harvest (oil) $150
5 Two Fisherman (water colour) $320 MARGARET E.DIGBY - ASA
6 Family (pastel) $250 48 Soft Focus (mixed media) $300
GUEST ARTIST-MARGARET RHODES-NELSON SUTER EDDIE DRISCOLL - SCAS
7 Humboldt Mountains Wakatipu (water colour) $680 ” .
8 Mt Brewster from Cameron Flat (water colour) $590 gg Ahil?iariTF?iI\(/?r)?a(fr(\:/rI}/ch)(:) :;g
9 Crown Range from Frankton (w/c tempera) $420 51 "Seascape’” (acrylic) . e
10 Haast River (water colour) $480 52 “Akaroa’ (water colour) 545
11 Queenstown from Frankton Arm (water colour) $230 JOAN ELDER - NOAS
12 Pioneers’ Cottage (water colour) $180 o - A
SHONA ALLOO - SCAS 53 Su_mmer flowers (water colour) $300
) 54 Winter roses (water colour) $85
13 Urns and Gourds - Oil $265 55 Garden Series (1) {(water colour) $260
ROBIN ARNST - ASA 56 Garden Series {2) (water colour) $250
14 Shag Rock (oil) $200 ALISON EMERSON - NOAS
JOHN BADCOCK - SCAS, NZAFA 57 Legend of Moeraki {acrylic) $240
15 Between the Pears on a Northwest Day (oil)  $1800 58 Penguin High Rise (acrylic) $240
16 Under the Pears Marie's Garden (oil) $1800 ROY C.ENTWISTLE - SCAS
C. VAN DEN BROEKE - SCAS 59 Autumn - Matukituki River (water colour) $475
17 Mt Cook {oil) $350 60 Cardrona Valley Gold {water colour) $475
18 Mt Talbot (oil) $300 61 Matukitiki Valley (water colour) $350
19 Lake Wanaka (oil) $280 62 Autumn Poplars - Wanaka {water colour) $300
20 Mavora Lake {oil) $250 N. EVANS - SCAS
N. VAN DEN BROEKE - SCAS 63 Behind the door (oil) $150
21 Punta Della Dogano, Venice (oil) $750 64 Beyond the boulders (oil) $500
22 Venetian Canal (oil) $600 65 Against the wall {oil) $150
23 Le Chateau Azay Le Rideau (oil) $700 F. F. GAUDIN - SCAS
24 Chinon Castle, France {oil) $550 66 Lake Tekapo {water colour) 595
ANNE CHARMAN - NZAFA, SCAS, OAS 67  Manakau Mudflats (water colour) $85
25 Kaikoura Beach (water colour) $150 LYNETTE HANDY - SCAS
26 Portrait Of Toru (water colour) $350 68  Calf drive from Huxley Gorge and Glen Lyon  $300
27 Fox Peak (oil) o ) $250 {water colour & ink)
28 Four Peaks Range From Raincliffe {oil) $250 69 Calf drive from Huxley Gorge and Glen Lyon  $300
VAL CRONIN - SCAS {water colour & ink)
29 House at the Gardens (oil) $200 70 Calf drive from Huxley Gorge and Glen Lyon  $300
MARGARET CROOKS - SCAS (water colour & ink}
30 Estuary No. 1 {water colour) $125 N.E. HANSEN - SCAS
31 Estuary No. 2 (water colour) $125 71 "Opuha’” South Cantgrbury (olnl) $150
32 Sunflowers (water colour) $180 72 “The Downs’’ Geraldine (acrylic) $70
33 In the Garden (water colour) $180 RICHARD HANSEN - SCAS
GEOFF CROSSAN - SCAS 73 Foot prints {oil) $220
34 Raintree Country (water colour) $120 74 Duffers Gully (oil) $200
SHIRLEY E. DAVIDSON - SCAS 75 Horace’s (oil) $150
35 Mt Peel (oil) $100 6 Wend H“?AUSEE:':”‘!‘(? 'dS(CAS our] $750
ender Holme North Auckland (water colour
" . HILDA DAVIS - SCf«S . 77 Rock at Matapouri Northland (water colour)  $150
36 "The Albino at Lake Eucumbene” (oil) $375 78  Trees at Matapouri Northlands (water colour) $150
37 A Plate of fruit and (Ve)getab'es (oil) ggg 79 Picking Daffodils (water colour) $150
38 A beach at Nelson (oil
39 "A vase of Flowers {oil) $200 GLADYS KEELEY - CSA, SCAS, AAS.
A.A. DEANS - SCAS 80 The blue Lake, St Bathans Central Otago (oil) $800
81 Karitane Beach, Otago (oil) $750
40 Stormy Dawn {(water colour) $1650 TRISH LOACH - SCAS
41 . Lake Tekapo, Cloudy {water colour) $628 . ) )
42 Blandswood, Autumn {oil) $237 82 Old friends (oil) $60
43 Timaru (water colour) $750 JANE MARSHALL - SCAS
83 "“Refiections’” (pastel) $350
RUTH MILLAR - SCAS
84 Jewelled Palfrey (oil Pastel) $200

85 Air Borne (oil pastel) $200
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MARJC _ MACNAUGHTON - SCAS
Mountain Scene (oil)
That's Country (oil)
Calm (oil)
Storm Brewing (oil)
NGAIO MCKEE - SCAS, ASA
"“27 Ely Street, Christchurch’’ (water colour)
“Magnolia” (water colour)
"Flower Fantasy” (water colour)
"Spring at Staple” (water colour)
DOROTHY NEWLANDS - SCAS
Wanaka (water colour)
West Arm - Wanaka (water colour)
Passing Storm - Wanaka (water colour)
V.K. OSBORNE - SCAS

Quiet Waters (water colour)
Mountain Stream (oil)

SHIRLEY O'CONNOR - SCAS, ASA
Time for thoughts (water colour)
Haunted house (water colour)

Under the Gums - Orange (water colour)
Australian Gums - Orange (water colour)
PAULINE O’LEARY - SCAS
Tramping at Hanging Rock (water colour)
Ranui Gold (water colour)
Haymaking (water colour)
WAYNE PATRICK - SCAS
Keas (water colour)
Blue Ducks (water colour)
Fantails (water colour)
N.Z Kingfisher (water colour)
SALLY PEAT - SCAS, WAG
Julie's Iris (water colour)
GYPSY POULSTON - SCAS

Marina Berths (water colour)

Sails (water colour)

Marina Abstract (water colour)

Blue Hills and Marina (water colour)
WAYNE RAYNER - SCAS, ASA, WAS

St Davids Church Cave (pen & ink)

Old House Redwood Valley, Nelson (pen &

ink)

$125
$65
$85
$85

$195
$195
$130
$250

$180
$180
$180

$85
$110

$450
$350
$230
$230

$175
$100
$175

$300
$350
$250
$110

$98

$240
$250
$250
$240

$160
$160

Stone Bridge Dunback Palmerston (pen & ink) $160

SYBIL RICH - SCAS
Sunflowers A (water colour)
Sunflowers B (water colour)
An old stump (water colour)

PENNY RICHARDS - SCAS, NOAS

$150
$90
$100

Jeremy - A boy and his dog (painting & pastel) $450

The Hakataramea (painting & pastel)

JOY SCHEIB - SCAS
Mountain Daisy (oil)
Magnolia (oil)

RUBY SCOTT - SCAS
Autumn Flowers (oil)
Mt Sefton (oil)
Flower Piece (oil)
Rhododendrons (oil)

TRISH SHIRLEY - NOAS

""Happy Heu Mau’’ (oil)
Polyanthus (water colour)

$300

$150
$210

$350
$550
$600
$500

$500
$250
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DUNCAN SQUIRE - SCAS

Winter Scene Mt Cook (oil)
Godley Peaks Homestead (oil)
ROBIN STEVENS - SCAS, ASA
Stable, Ettrick (water colour)
Seed Stable, Ettrick (water colour)
Vandevoort Stable, Ettrick (water colour)
HARLEY STEWART - SCAS

Lake Pukaki (acrylic)

Pleasant Point Shed (acrylic)

Kaikoura Coast Evening (acrylic)

Sunset on Lake Taupo (acrylic)
EDNA TAYLOR - NOAS

The Outlet - Wanaka (water colour)

Wainakarua - Garden Pathway (water colour)
OLIVE TOMBS - SCAS

Blue Iris (water colour)

Poppies (water colour)

Oat Stacks (oil)

Resting (water colour)
JEAN VEITCH - SCAS

Magnolia (water colour)
Kowhai (water colour)

Timaru Gardens (water colour)
Hanmer {water colour)

ANNE MARIE VERBEEK - SCAS

Harlequin (oil on canvas on bd)
One night at a house (oil on board)
Aquatic Scene (oil on jute on ply)
Potted Flowers (oil on board)

DAVID WADDINGTON - SCAS

Barbarafield (water colour)
House at Morrisons (water colour)

ZITA WALDRON - SCAS
Seascape No. 1 (oil)
Seascape No. 2 (oil)
Townscape (oil)
JUNE WENLOCK - SCAS, ASA

Garden corner at “‘Rowanlea’” (water colour)
Paeonia (water colour)
Phalaenopsis (water colour)

BARRIE DAVID WHITE - NOAS

Autumn (red deer, Queenstown) (acrylic)
Old Limestone Quarry (Kakanui) (acrylic)
K.N.R. WILSON - SCAS

Boat People (oil)
Monte Rotunda, Italy (oil)
Parga Steps, Greece (oil)
Maori Woman (oil)

PHYLLIS C. WOOD - SCAS

No. 1 Kaik, Moeraki (oil)
Bird Island, Moeraki (oil)

MINIATURES

Pansies | (water colour)

Pansies Il (water colour)

Pansies Il (water colour)

""Golden Wings" (rose water colour)
Iris (water colour)

Pots and Posies (water colour)
Quiet Corner (water colour)

$150
$120

$150
$160
$190

$200
$175
$200
$130

$150
$150

$210
$225
$235
$210

$150
$120
$150
$120

$200
$250
$300
$450

$850
$600

$400
$400
$400

$600
$250
$600

$300
$280

$700
$400
$400
$300

$120
$120

GUEST ARTIST - JUNE WENLOCK - SCAS, ASA

$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
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JEAN MACKAY - SCAS
Garden Glory 1 {mixed medium})
Garden Glory I} {(mixed medium)
Garden Glory I} {(mixed medium)
Garden Glory 1V (mixed medium}
Garden Glory V {mixed medium)

$25
$25
$25
$25
$25

SOUTH CANTERBURY POTTERY GROUP
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GUEST POTTERS
PAT CURRIE - SC POTTERY GROUP

Jar (porcelain)

Carved Form (porcelain)
Carved Form (porcelain)
Bowl (porcelain)

Bow! (porcelain)

Bow! (porcelain)

M.J. HODGE - SC POTTERY GROUP
Domino Plate {white earthenware)

Bowi (white earthenware)
Vase {white earthenware)

2 Storage Jars {small} (white earthenware}
Jug and Sugar Bowl (white earthenware)

GUEST POTTERS UPPER MOUTERE
NELSON
CARL AND ELLIE VENDELBOSCH

Vases in Agate porcelain
Vases in Agate Porcelain
Vases in Agate Porcelain
Vases in Agate Porcelain
Vases in Agate Porcelain
Vases in Agate Porcelain
Vases in Agate Porcelain
Vases in Agate Porcelain
Vases in Agate Porcelain
Bud Vase in Blue

Bud Vase in Blue

Black and Biue Bottle 33cm

Black and Blue in porcelain
Rough cast Sphere

Biack and Blue Vase porcelain
Black and Blue Vase porcelain

All Blue Bottle 17cm

All Blue Bottle 18cm

All Blue Bottle 15cm

All Blue Vase 10-12cm
All Blue Vase 10-12cm
All Blue Vase 10-12cm
Raised - Foot Bowl 16cm
Raised - Foot Bow! 16cm
Raised - Foot Bowl 14cm
Raised - Foot Bowi 14cm
Raised - Foot Bowl 12cm
Little Dish 10-11cm

Little Dish 10-11cm

Little Dish 10-11cm

Littie Dish 10-11cm

Little Dish 10-11cm

Littie Dish 10-11cm

FURTHER SOUTH CANTERBURY

POTTERY GROUP GUEST POTTERS
MARITA BOOL - SC POTTERY GROUP

Vase {earthenware)
Vase {earthenware)
Bowl {earthenware)
Bowl (earthenware)
Bowl {earthenware}
Platter (earthenware)

$80
$50
$40
$60
$40
$30

$15
$16
$20
$15
$15

$95
$95
$80
$60
$45
$40
$40
$40
$36
$95
$95
$80
$65
$50
$50
$50
$35
$38
$25
$18
$18
$18
$40
$38
$36
$32
$28
$18
$18
$18
$18
$18
$18

$75
$95
$85
$75
$85
$110
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250
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265
266
267
268
269
270
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JIM CONNOLLY - SC PC  :RY GROUP

Teapot teadust (glaze pottery)
Teapot Shino (glaze pottery)
Teapot Shino (glaze pottery)
Vase “’A Splash of Red” (glaze pottery)
Vase "Eruption’ (glaze pottery)
PORCELAIN
JACKIE MILLER - SC POTTERY GROUP

Apricot Bowl! {porcelain)
Pink Form {porcelain)
Green Bowt {porcelain)
Pale Green Bowl (porcelain)
Turquoise Form (porcelain}
Mauve Form (porceiain)

STONEWARE

$70
$40
$40
$70
$70

$50
$50
$40
$35
$35
$36

DOROTHY COLLETT - SC POTTERY GROUP

Pixie Boot House (lamp stoneware}
Study in Nature (stoneware)

Blue bird log planter (stoneware)
Autumn Shades No. 1 (stoneware)
Autumn Shades No. 2 (stoneware)
Tree trunk and bird (stoneware)

BERNIE FOSTER - SC POTTERY GROUP

Stoneware pot - pit fired (porous)
Stoneware pot - pit fired (porous)
Stoneware pot - pit fired (porous)
Stoneware pot - pit fired (porous)

HELEN GRESSON - SC POTTERY GROUP

Large Casserole Platter (stoneware)
Green oval dish {stoneware}

Large pit fired bowl (stoneware)

Pit fired vase (stoneware}

Pit fired vase (stoneware)

Black sawdust - fired jar {stoneware)

DIANN JONES - SC POTTERY GROUP
Platter (stoneware)
Platter (stoneware)
Oval serving dish {stoneware}
SCULPTURE
GUEST SCULPTOR
JIM INSTONE - CSA

Hound (steel)

Fish (steel)

Hawk (steel, copper, brass)

Gull (steel, copper)

Gulis 1 (steel, copper)

Gulls 2 (steel, copper)

Gulls 3 (steel, copper)

Heron (steel, copper}

Fantail {steel, copper, brass)

Shag

Gull - wave 10-14"" (monoprints working draw-
ing)

Nest (monoprints working drawing}
Heron -(monoprints working drawing)
Gull - rock {(monoprints working drawing)

TREVOR J. ASKIN - SCAS, CSA, OAS

Moonlight Dancing {cast bronze)
Penguin and chick (cast bronze)
The marathon (cast bronze)
Street Kid (cast bronze)

$120
$32
$42
$48
$48
$48

$60
$40
$30
$20

$45
$40
$45
$35
$30
$30

$78
$65
$42

$750
$380
$450
$300
$300
$300
$275
$5600
$220
$250

$250
$250
$250
$250

$1870
$1480
$1280
$1190




